Attachment G



AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO STANDARD AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
WESTERN OILFIELDS SUPPLY COMPANY DBA RAIN FOR RENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Standard Agreement between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Western Oilfields
Supply Company dba Rain for Rent (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into
between the County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) and effective as of the
last date opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Standard Agreement with County on April 28
2016 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide labor and/or equipment rental for common storm
‘Wwater pumping system elements required for storm water pumping projects as needed by the
County of Monterey, Resource Management Agency (hereinafter, “services™) through September
30, 2017 for an amount not to exceed $10,000; and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for services; and

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR’s original rate sheet requires an update effective October 1,
2017; and

"WHEREAS, additional time and funding are necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term for three (3) additional

years to September 30, 2020, to increase the amount by $30,000 for a total not to exceed amount

of $40,000, and to update the Rate Sheet effective October 1, 2017 to allow CONTRACTOR to"
continue to provide services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment

No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend Paragraph 2.01 under Section 2.0, “Payment Provisions”, to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set

- forth in Exhibits A and A-1, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement, The
total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to
exceed the sum of $40,000. -

2. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3.01 under Section 3.0, “Term of Agreement” to
read as follows:

Amendment No. 1 to Standard Agreement
Western Oilfields Supply Company dba Rain for Rent
Storm Water Labor/Equipment Rental
RMA — Public Works and Facilities
Term: May 1, 2016 — September 30, 2020
Not to Exceed $40,000
Page 1 of 3




10.

The term of this Agreement is from May 1, 2016 to September 30, 2020, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement,

Amend Paragraph 4.01 under Section 4.0, “Scope of Services and Additional
Provisions”, to add “Exhibit A-1 — Revised Rate Sheet, effective October 1, 2017”.

In all places within the Agreement, any reference to County’s address at 168 West Alisal
Street, 2™ Floor, Salinas, California, 93901, is hereby replaced with 1441 Schilling Place,
South 2™ Floor, Salinas, California, 93901-4527.

In all places within the Agreement, any reference to the CONTRACTOR’s original Rate
Sheet is hereby replaced with the CONTRACTOR’s revised Rate Sheet, effective
October 1, 2017, in “Exhibit A-1 — Revised Rate Sheet, Effective October 1, 2017,

~ Amend Paragraph A.1 under Section A. “Scope of Services” of Exhibit A - Scope of

Services/Additional Provisions/Payment Provisions, to delete “Public Works”.

Amend Paragraph B.1 under Section B. “Payment Provisions” of Exhibit A - Scope of
Services/Additional Provisions/Payment Provisions to include the following:

“Any changes to the rates must be approved in writing by the County and
CONTRACTOR prior to the effective date of any rate increase.”

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 1 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 1.

Amendment No. 1 to Standard Agreement
Western Oilfields Supply Company dba Rain for Rent
Storm Water Labor/Equipment Rental
RMA — Public Works and Facilities
Term: May 1, 2016 — September 30, 2020
Not to Exceed $40,000
Page 2 of 3 '



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partics hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

CONTRACTOR*

Western Oilfields Supply Company
dba Rain for Rent

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Contractor’s Business Name

Date: <X (3'(> By: ﬁ %

(Signature of Chair, Presitint or Vice President)

Its: Bob Frank, Executive Vice President

(Print Name and Title)

Date: ? -3/ - / Z/

For glld Legdli (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secrétary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst, Treasurer)

Approved as t
Office of the/(

By: 3\ y Its: " Maston N. Cunningham, CFO

/) /
" \{[Mary Grace Perry / ~ (Print Name and Title)
eputy County Coungel

~ Date: : g - 7”' ;{7 /';l// : Date: é 97 -3/ "'/ 7

Approved as to Fiscal Proyisfons

By:

.y&l‘itzr/ l troller
Date: . .-—(&‘J\/)

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:
*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set
forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations Code Section 313. If CONTRACTOR is a
Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managing
- members. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a
partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity,
the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.
Amendment No. 1 to Standard Agreement
Western Oilfields Supply Company dba Rain for Rent
Storm Water Labor/Equipment Rental
RMA — Public Works and Facilities
Term: May 1, 2016 — September 30, 2020
Not to Exceed $40,000

Page 3 of 3




EXIBIT A-1 ~ Revised Rate Sheet
Effective October 1, 2017

Rental Products — Price List

Quantity Item Item # Day Week Cycle
1 6” DIESEL PUMP DV150i 811026 | $267.00 | $800.00 | $2,400.00
1 4" DIESEL PUMP DV100C 811012 | $157.00 | $470.00 | $1410.00
1 6” DIESEL PUMP DV150 811020 | $250.00 | $750.00 | $2,250.00
1 4” DIESEL PUMP DV100 811010 | $142.00 | $425.00 | $1,275.00
1 HOSE HEAVY DUTY 6”X20’ CAMLOCK 722987 | $35.00 $35.00 | $105.00
1 HOSE 6”X20’ GROOVE 722821 | $40.00 $40.00 $120.00
1 HOSE HEAVY DUTY 4”X20’ CAMLOCK 722982 | $25.00 $25.00 .| $75.00
1 HOSE HEAVY DUTY 4”X25’ GROOVE 200LBS 722431 | $30.00 $30.00 $90.00
1 6"X6" ADAPTER FLANGE X MALE CAMLOCK 721642 $9.00 $9.00 $28.00
1 6"X6"” ADAPTER FLANGE X GROOVED 720917 $9.00 $9.00 $28.00
1 BUTTERFLY VALVE LEVER OP 6” 726590 | $45.00 $45.00 $135.00
1 4"X4" ADAPTER FLANGE X MALE CAMLOCK 721640 $6.00 $6.00 $18.00
1 4"X4" ADAPTER FLANGE X GROOVED 720914 $6.00 $6.00 $18.00
1 4” ADAPTER GROOVE X FEMALE CAMLOCK 729021 $8.00 $8.00 $24.00
1 4” ADAPTER GROOVE X MALE CAMLOCK MR IND $6.00 $6.00 $18.00
1 6” ADAPTER GROOVE X FEMALE CAMLOCK 729022 $9.00 $9.00 $27.00
1 6” ADAPTER GROOVE X MALE CAMLOCK MR IND $6.00 $6.00 $18.00
1 LAYFLAT HOSE 6”X50" CAMLOCK 722552 | $55.00 $55.00 | $165.00
1 LAYFLAT HOSE 4”X50' 722455 | $35.00 $35.00 $105.00
1 LAYFLAT HOSE 6"”X25’ CAMLOCK 722540 $30.00 $30.00 $90.00
1 LAYFLAT HOSE 4”X25' CAMLOCK - 722538 | $20.00 $20.00 $60.00
1 REDUCER 8”X6"” GRV ALUM 720730 $8.00 $8.00 $24.00
1 PIPE 8”"X40’ GROOVED ALUMINUM 978940 | $20.00 $20.00 $60.00
1 PIPE 8”"X30’ GROOVED ALUMINUM 978930 | $16.00 $16.00 $47.00
1 PIPE 8”"X20’ GROOVED ALUMINUM 978920 | $10.00 $10.00 $30.00
1 PIPE 8”"X10’ GROOVED ALUMINUM 978910 $5.00 $5.00 $15.00
1 PIPE 8”X5 GROOVED ALUMINUM - 978905 $2.50 $2.50 $7.50
1 PIPE 6”X40" GROOVED ALUMINUM 976940 | $15.00 $15.00 $45.00
1 PIPE 6”X30’ GROOVED ALUMINUM 976930 | $11.50 $11.50 -$34.50
1 PIPE 6”"X20’ GROOVED ALUMINUM 976920 $7.50 $7.50 $22.50
1 PIPE 6”X10’ GROOVED ALUMINUM 976910 $4.50 $4.50 $13.50
1 REDUCER 6” X 4” GRV ALUM 721531 $6.00 $6.00 $18.00
1 AIR VENT 4” AV150 WATERMAN 721074 | $25.00 $25.00 $75.00
1 8” COUPLER GROOVED HEAVY WEIGHT 720768 $4.00 $4.00 $12.00
1 6” COUPLER GROOVED HEAVY WEIGHT 720766 | $3.00 $3.00 $9.00
1 4" COUPLER GROOVED HEAVY WEIGHT 720764 $2.00 $2.00 $6.00
1 6” STRAINER CAMLOCK 722122 $15.00 $15.00 $45.00

Page 1 of 2

Western Oilfields Supply Company dba Rain for Rent
Storm Water Labor/Equipment Rental
RMA ~ Public Works and Facilities




EXIBIT A-1 — Revised Rate Sheet
Effective October 1, 2017

Rental Products — Price List Cont.

Quantity Item Item # Day Week Cycle
1 4" STRAINER CAMLOCK 722121 $10.00 | $10.00 $30.00
1 E-CONTAIN SPILLGUARD 6'X10'X8” - 670590 $12.00 $84.00 | $336.00
1 E-CONTAIN SPILLGUARD 8’X14’X8" 670588 $15.00 $105.00 $420.00
1 E-CONTAIN SPILLGUARD 10'X18’X8” 670558 $25.00 $175.00 $700.00
1 E-CONTAIN SPILLGUARD 12’X16'X12” 670586 $27.00 $189.00 $756.00
2 FLOAT OPEN COMPLETE 325990 $15.00 $15.00 $45.00

_ Service Rates - Hourly

Labor A Rate—Reg | Rate—OT | Rate—2XOT
Delivery Hauling {Including Vehicle & Fuel) $92.00 $134.00 $178.00
Installer : 548.00 $72.00 $96.00
Mobilization (RFR Yard Only) o $38.00 $57.00 $76.00
Pump Service /Operation Labor $91.00 $136.50 $182.00
| Equipment Fees

Fee - Day Week Cycle

Air Quality Fee (Pumps Over 50HP) $45.00 | $45.00 | $85.00

Environmental Recovery Fee (4” Pump) | $11.50 | $11.50 | $11.50
Environmental Recovery Fee (6” Pump) | $23.50 | $23.50 | $23.50

Page 2 of 2 . .
Western Qilfields Supply Company dba Rain for Rent
Storm Water Labor/Equipment Rental
RMA — Public Works and Facilities






